~ -
FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

iE OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF

Charleston, West Virginia

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

July 5 19 61
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln Distriet

ADDRESS
Wayne t

United Fuel Gas Company yn £1 S County ]
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS e 8857 g; 00‘7& /é- /'/j,)’-‘b 7

Charleston, W. Va.
ApDRESS UNITED FUEL GAS CO.MIN.TR.#10  p.

GENTLEMEN: G 8/ e deosea

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract .of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

December 26, 1946 _, madeby Huntington Development & Gas Co.yo
United Fuel Gas Company » and recorded on the_ 27th day
of December, 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

BOOL 23“’ » page 318

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. )

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

P’ 0. Box 1273

STREET

Charleston 25

AL =Z L
CITY OR TOwN 1Ur£ If2623
West Virginia
X STATE
*Section 3 . . . . ffnqa ch, « jeetions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt -of 'sa iy e and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue tothe well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

t;\ WAY-135 { PERMIT NUMBER

\




July 1k, 1961

Mr. Kemneth E, m.m
0il and Gas Wells

Route #1
Barboursville, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Butchers

We have given United Fuel Gas Company verbal permission
to begin drilling Well No, 8857 (10) on their Minersl Lease,
Lincoln District, Wayne County,

Pormal Permit WAY~1357 will be issued July 20,

The United Fuel owns all the minerals including coal,

if any.
Very truly yours,
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/s

ce: Mr, Bernaxd Moon

10/27/2023
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November 29, 1961

United Fuel Gas Company

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston 25, West Virginia
Atts Mr. Bernard Moon

Dear Sir:

Please send us two copies of the completion drilling record
for each of the following wells:

PERMIT NO. WELL NO, FARM DISTRICT
WY0-598 9069 R. D. Bailey, et &l #3 Huff Creek
WAY-13Lk7 9086 United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #1  Grant
WAY-1311 897k United Fuel Gas Co. Min, Tr. #1  Grant
WAY-1357 8857 United Fuel Gas C. Min, Tr. #10 Lineoln

We will appreciate the information within the next ten days.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Ma/d
e¢c: Mr, Paul Hinchman, Inspector

Mr., Kenneth E, Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hasl:iftor Top 6#0 Bottom glwtjt.:r g:g:: Remarks
Lime 1620 1640
Big Lime 1640 1824
Red Injun 1824 1891
Gray Injun 1891 1956
Slate 1956 2107
Slate & Shellls 2107 2231
Hard Shell 2231 2291
Slate 2291 2419
Brown Shale 2k19 2435
Berea Sand 2k35 2505
Slate & Shellls 2505 2530
White Slate 2530 2900
Dark Slate 2900 2965
White Slate 2965 3105
Brown Shale 3105 3397
Slate 3397 3402
Total Depth 340"
Water 275' B bailers jin one hour
Hole full wgater 1325'
Gas 1735-1Thl4' 20/10 W 1" 47 M blew down to 12/10 W 1" 37|M
Gas 1756-17f0" 22/10 W 1" 49 M bléw down to 8f10 W 1" 30 M
Gas 3200' 10/10 W 1" B3 M
Acidized 9-4-61:with{3,000 gallops 15% acid
Test 18 houprs after apidized 18/1p W 2" 179 M
Test before| shot 18/10 W 2" 179 M
Shot 9-18-61 with 9,4PO# DuPont Gelatin from £504-339h4'
Test 1 hour|after shot 18/10 Merc| 2" 660 M
FINAL OPEN FLOW - 244|M - Big Lim¢ - 179 M - $hale - 65 M
L8 Hr. R.P.|L410# Casing
48 Hr. R.P.|290# Tubing
Shut in 9-22-61 in 2 B/8" tubing.
LOGS RUN:
Gamma Ray
G. G. Density
Induction
Temperature
Permit NO. 1 Wayne 13%7
- 10/27/2023
Date_ November 28 , 1961
APPROVED___UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner
By ‘-W

(Title)
Supt., Civil Engr. Dept.

€EED warews rrnmi ano LvocmarnnG co
pivereititos

2

A



Form OG-10

Quadrangle Wayne

Permit No Way-1357

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 4/ (]

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Wel 528

(KIND)

L United Fuel Gas Company
1700, MacCorkle Ave., Charleston, W. va. Casing and | Used in Left in Pk
o4 Tub D ackKers
AddressUfF.G. Co. Min. Tr. #10 ) i Efing el
Farm Acres 681.4
Location (“éaSterS) Arkansas Branch e Size
Well No Linzgln Wa Elev 1135.57 16 Kind of Packer
District i County m 13 Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__United Fuel Gas Co. g 3/’"‘ /3 d Size of 2 3/8 x 7%
1700 MacCorkle Ave.  agdress Charleston, W. Va. g% 5/8 483" 16"
Mineral rights are owned by___S@me 654 Depth geialt o
Address 53/16 =
Drilling commenced 7-18-61 X7 /672 Perf. top
Drilling completed__ 9= 14-01 : 23/8 JZ22 T Perf. bottom—__
Date Shot 2- }8‘01 From290k To_ 3394 Liners Used Perf. top
with_ 9, 400# DuPont Gelatin
Perf. bottom________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch P S
L10ths Mere in_2 Tneh G ASING CEMENTED SIZE
Volume *@9)-869‘ 244’, 000 s Cu. Ft. S No. Ft Date
10 Csg- 18
Rock Pressure 200 tub Ibs L8 hrs.
i~ bbls, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT /7 rrer_ I 6 _IncHES
WEL ACIDdIZED 9-14-61 with 3,000 gals. FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
G ]
4% %o FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE_ ﬂ\FTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 275 Feet Salt Water. Feet
Formation Color Haé';}tor Top Bottom o(:“w(a;::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 13
Slate 13 L5
Sand L5 70
Slate 70 98
Sand 98 197
Coal 197 200
sand 3 200 2h5
Slate 245 260
Sand 260 395
Slate 395 431
Sand 431 465
Slate 465 508
Sand 508 545
Slate 545 640
Sand 640 750
Slate 750 840
Sand. 840 920
Slate 920 9ks
Sand o5 992
Slate 992 1040
send 1040 1060 P
Slate 1060 1140 A 5220 TN
Salt Sand 1140 1180 oV T A 17N
Broken Sand 1180 1250 A 157 1ARR
Sand 1250 1430 10/27/ 20,2;._3
Lime 1430 1450 i ,
Slate & Shells 1450 1500 . ool
Sand 1500 1520 <’ : ¥
Slate & Shells 1520 1620 <

(over)



1 U el COd

m.u.. WELL NO __.B_BE.?.__.

UNITED FULL GAS COMPANY

COUMPANY

LEASE NO. r‘f’_f" 24,689

22«35

MAP SQUARE____ 77 _

RIECORD OF WELL NO. 8857 on ihe CAGING AND TUBING TEGT UEFORE GHOY
Coe Min, Tre #10 farm ofoal Acres s\ex slony &'.:‘Z.'J‘o "v'v':.:." 18 /10 of Water in o incl
4 Lincoln District || 20=3/L" 324 13! 137 /10 of Merve, in ... ... incl
Waame County 8-5/8" 21.'# ha?‘ h87' Volume 179 MCF Cu. f1
| S

State of ; West Virginia 7" 20# 1685. 1685' Tdme- TEGT AFTER GHOY

tield ; Central Division 2=3/8% L# Jesst| Jess? 18 ool Water in. 8N el
Rig Commenced w 5) l‘m 3 /10_of )%gnl_mﬁ incl
Rig Completed Jﬂly 10, 1981 VQI‘"“" (ft‘tl“
L
Drilling Commenced J'lﬂy 18, 1961 Shnle-Whan Sh\lﬂmmn/\fm Sho

Drilling Completed _ Soptember 1, 1961 Dlg%g KZQ&“'. ?&ﬁg:ﬁz 48 m
Drilling to cost per_foot Rate Sl ’t' g%ﬁviﬂ‘“‘“‘
Contractor is:  Be Jo Elkins ” Size of Torpedo9HO0F Dupe  (iull
Address : Hamlin, W, Vao s il Qil Wiowed - bbis, Ist 24 s
Date. .2?..‘:?.'.‘.6.1' ............... Qil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs
Driller's Name H, S, Vickers 2"3/ 2o, Tublng (l':l;::gm “
Olen Johnes Size of Packer 2.!'.3[.@.‘.‘ ............... Well abandoned and
Burnie Broclk Kind of Packer HOOKWALL |l pippeq ) 19
;'llling Permit Noe WAY"1357 15t Perl, Setovecrinae. from-_ ... s
Elevation: 1135057' Zmi Perf, Set....oo....from...__.__..
s DRILLER'S RECORD i
] FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS f
_ Surface o | 33 13 5
Slate 13 ] 32
Sand L5 70 25
Slate 70 98 28 i
Sand 98 197 99 ]
~ Coal 197 200 3 Lo
_Sand 200 25 LS T
Slate 2hb 260 15 »
~ Sand 260 395 135 | Water @ 275% - 3 BPH
~ Siate 395 431 36
Sand 131 L65 - S
Slate b 508 | U3 s
Sand 508 sks 37
" Slate 55 | 6o 9% EPPBOAVED i
~ Sand &40 750 110 - //r’;/ \\
,,,,, L L L sl
— **-g—i’: :e szg glz‘g gg DW!MQN-SQPER!Nlif-ff?FN‘i'“itf""

10/27/2023



I L 1T € YW

EiiAL WELL NO._ 8857

DRILLER'S RECORD

LEASE No._Befe 24689

MAP SQUARE._8=35

FORMAYTION TOoP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
_Slate 920 oS 25
Sand 9LS 992 Vi i
Slate 992 1040 48 =
Sand 1040 1060 20
Slate 1060 1140 80
_ Salt Sand 11,0 1160 Lo
Broken Sand 1180 1250 70
Sand 1250 .30 180 Water @ 1325' - Hole Iull
Lime 1430 1450 20 i
Slate & Shells 14,50 1500 50
Sand 1500 1520 20
Slate & Shells 1520 1620 100
Limo 1620 1640 20 o
Big Lime 1640 182} 18l Gag @ 1735%=17hl? « 20/10 W.Lw
Red Injun 182 891 61 Blew down to 12/10 W=1" @ 1756¢
Gray Injun 1891 | 1956 65 Gas @ 1756°%-1770" - 22/10 W-1®
Slate 1956 2107 151
Slate & Shells 2107 2231 12k
Hard Shell 2231 2291 60 :
Slate 2291 219 128
____Brown Shale 219 2435 16 s )
Berea Sand 2L35 2505 70
Slate & Shells 2505 2530 25
White Slate 2530 2900 370 i
Dark Slate 2900 2965 65 Gag @ 3186°% = 6/10 W1t
White Slate 2965 3105 1Lo Gas @ 3200' « 10/10 W-1¥
Brown Shale 3105 3397 292 When drilling canpleted 8/10 Wel®
Slate 3391 3402 5
POI'AL DEPTH 3402

'7-0?#6{/ éha/e-‘ 8(]7,1
no Sand 1077331
no electric /o

e v

/M@ el

W@ﬁﬂw‘é

10/27/2023



FORM V 1370 Co O

September 1, -

e WeWo Fervell, Supte Prod. & Storage

Well No.8857 (™™ ), UPG Coo Mine Tv. #10 g

Acide
Was shabthis date with_3000 Gale 15% HCL Acid quarts

Number of Shells

Length of Shells

Top of Shot

Bottom of Shot

Big Iime . 1640
T (N:%e of Sand) Sand feet
Big Lime 182
kb (Name of Sand) Sand ' feet
Total Depth of Well 3402°¢

Results: 18 Hrs. after Acid, 18/10 W2V 179 MCF

Remarks: - gt

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

10/27/2023



ave o

FORM V1378 Cen

_Septenber 16,

A WeWe Ferrell, Supt. Prod, & S'bOl'age

Serial No. 4 g
Well No 8857 ( i )Qn UG CO. M.D'lo Tro /:‘10

Farm
Was shot this date with___9490# Dupant Gelatin s
Number of Shells
Length of Shells SUX10°0
Top of Shot 2500 ¢
Bottom of Shot 3394¢
Top of Slate & Sphells B 2505 x
(Name of Sand)
Bottom of Bpown Shale Sand._ 3397 bt
(Name of Sand)
Total Depth of Well 3402

Results;_When Shut In = 38/]J0 Wal" « 65 MCF "“Brown Shale"

Remarks:
Signed AT 2O
é Bistrict Supt.
NOTE~ Wien a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent,

10/27/2023



Form Approved *

FERC-I21 OMB No. 038--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ¢
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission A
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

b,

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date ' Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.)

. -

Remarks:

e

FT7900806/1-2

10/27/2023



FERCI21

1.0

AP| we!. number.
(11 not assigned, leave blank

14 digns )

LT -099-0/357 -

2.0

Type of determination being sought

lolcanon
or 107 in 2.0 above )

(Only needed if sections 103

(Use 1the codes found on the front /0 7D(} S
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion

=2£" Za feet

decimal places.)

Dexea

e % e e

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

JUN 151982

Date Received by FERC

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.

Name

(o sut 'H.

Title

Swgnature

_G-7 F—

Date Application is Completed

%éé4) 346-0951

Phone Number

.|
|
N |
|
|
!
|}
|
§
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of : & % p 2
apolicant (35 letters pe hine I Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Selier Cooe
available, leave blank.) I Py 0. Box 1243
i Street
: Charleston WV 25325
1 City State Zp Code
50 Location of this weli  [Complete (a) | -
or (bl.] ! é(/U / lC[A Zi[ﬁ_ 5
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : U)ecae L(/(/
name. ) § Coumy~ Stte
]
(b) For OCS welis
! NA
| Area Name Block Number
§
| Date of Lease
| T S (S (ke L
| Mo. Day Vi, OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and dentification number :
of this wel* (35 letters and digits % . N %8
rmxl:num.l i J‘ ﬁl 4 7; 0-/0 70 SL
{(d) If code 4 or 51n 2.0 above, name :
of the reservorr (35 letters
maximum.) ! NI4
6.0 (a! Name and code number of the i
purchaser (35 letters and digits i * 004030
max:mum |f code number not |
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract } *
1 CA T el e T el
1 Mo. Day Yr.
{c) Estumated tota! annual production 7
from the well | / Million Cubic Feet
»
-4
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Tortal of (a),
i Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
] (+) or (-).]
=1
7.0 Contract price i
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 1 S$S/MMBTU
decimal places ) Ry e — . w— PR PEESE S p— e i o
8.0 Maximum lawtu! rate :
(As of f1ling date. Complete to 3 1 S'MMBTU
4
|
i
|
i
|
]
d

LTFns 1s a pipeline production well.

No contract exists and no sales are made.

10/27/2023




LURM . LV=5WC ' STATE OF Weid VIKGINIA bate_lo-F -For—
(12-78)
DEPARTHENT OF MLNES G1), AND GAS DIVISION  Operator's

Well No.  JIEGHS 7

AL Well No.

6l _~ Q77 ~/35.7

State County Permit

WELL._GLASSTF1 CATION. FORM
WIGH COST GAS WELL - DIEVONLAN SUALE
. NGPA Scctlon 107

DESLGNATED ACENT _ Janmes L. Weekley

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, WV 25325

| LOCATION Elevation /35 .57’
WELL OPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. Watershed

AbDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 3 nistud ygela Couwnty Wayne Quad.
Charlestlon, WV 25325 Gas Purchase

Contract No. N.A.

GAS PURCHASER _ N-A. -
ADDRESS

Meter Chart Code

e e e

Date of Contract N.A.

ihis is a pipeline production well and no qas purchase contract exists.
P * * P Py by % *

Y
Date surface drilling began: 7 /R -[F6 )

Indicate the bottow hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated,

gee supfk”m“f ’

AFIIDAVIT

1, Albert H. Mathena, Jr. , having been first sworn according to law, state that

I have calculated the percentage of footape of the producing interval which is not
Devonian Shale as indicated by a Gumma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray luy,
duescribed in subparagraph (3) (L) or (3)(il)(A) hus been filed, or as indicated by Lic
report described in subparagraph (3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
of potentially disqualifying non-shale foutage is equal to or less than five (5)
percent of the gross Devonian age intevval; and I have no knowledge of any infowmmation

not described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well

qualifies as & high-cost natural gas well. n \
(et W MWK\] e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF XAWAuWWA__ _ _ , TO-WIT:

L Larry G. Burautie , @ Hotary Mablic in and for the state and county
?

e vy s wwmtm v e s e e e imeerw v erie .

, whose name is signed (o

eer? 1'9_1;.//":...7‘ noy
10/27/2023

: NLbort o Maticna .
aforesaid, do certify that HV‘?Ff”_VW“V5 W i et

" . . T Rt e
the writing above, bearing date lhc'_/(_ day ol
acknowledged the samze hefore we, in oy coanly afoN

Given under wy hand and official seal this .52“.ﬂduy of

My term of office explres on the 1% _dav af

o

e |

7

19 .
NoLary

Aregus L

(NOTARIAL SEAL) 15 Sblic



FORM IV-48WC
(12-78])

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

wELL oPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp.

DESIGNATED AGENT

-9 , 19 T2~

Date

Sl (', 3387
API Well

bo. it - 2L - Y257

Previous File No. )
(IT Applicable)

Jémes L. Weekley

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

ADDRESS P..0. Box 1273 ADDRESS
Charleston, WV 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date
“(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code
Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Street or P. U. Box)
(City) (State)

FERC Seller Code  NA¥

FERC Buyer Code

(Zip Code)
NA*

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

a—

{XI (1) Initial determinacion (See FERC Form 121.) g‘m‘m‘l—?f-}?ﬁgv

i_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.
] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Albggg H. Mathena, Jr.

N TnE

Tt . \nathoraw
Signature O

P« U, Box 1273
Street or P. 0. Box
25325
(Zip Code)

Category Code

Director,

Production Engineering
Title

*This well is a pipeline production
and no gas purchase contract exists.

Charleston WV
City State

304y 346-0951
Area Fhone Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a requasc.Cj for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978.
(NGPA) ; | or for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA}

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of 5 }9 .
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may
be heard, there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

at

This Applicacrion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [] is. ] is not

entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additionai evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon therearter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifreen (13)
days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter wil.
go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

JUN 151982 ' |
o) 35 L " i
e s ey SN Ticle 10/27/2023




State of West Wirginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEGDORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION )
CORPORATION REQUESTING CLASSI- )
FICATION UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE ) CAUSE NO. 33
NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF CERTAIN )

WELLS IN BOONE, CABELL, JACKSON, )

KANAWHA, LINCOLN, LOGAN, MINGO g

AND WAYNE COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA.

ORDER NO. 1

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on

- June 28, 1982, at 1:00 p.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference
Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
for certification of certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties as Devonian Shale wells under
Section 107(c)(4) of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.04.

3. The Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) in Section 107, Ceiling Price For
High-Cost Natural Gas--(c) Definition of High-Cost Natural Gas-- "For
purposes of this section, the term "high-cost natural gas" means natural gas

determined in accordance with Section 503 to be....(4) produced from Devonian
Shale."

4. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by Rule 272.101-(c)
prescribes the method by which the jurisdictional agency may determine gas
produced from Devonian Shale.

5. Exhibits refer to evidence gathered at a public hearing held
June 28, 1982. y

10/27/2023



CAUSE NO. 33, ORDER NO. 1 - Page Two

6. Exhibits No. 2 and 3 lists the wells to be under consideration for
Section 107 pricing. A1l these wells are located on Exhibits No. 4 and 5
and have been completed in the Devonian Shale.

7. Applicant, by letter dated June 25, 1982 (Exhibit No. 3) requested
that eight (8) of the wells listed on Attachment A be stricken from the
docket for hearing and they have been withdrawn.

8. Exhibit No. 6 shows random sampling of already qualified Devonian
Shale wells.

9. Various cross-sections throughout the interval show gamma ray logs
of the wells (see Exhibits Nos. 7, 8 and 9).

10. No well has any non-shale greater than 5% in the Devonian interval
penetrated.

11. No gamma ray logs are available on these wells since they were all
drilled before logging was common in West Virginia.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has
been given in all respects as required by law.

2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of
1931, as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter
embraced in said notice, and the persons interested therein, and juris-
diction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion
of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation's applications for classification under Section 107 of the
Natural Gas Policy Act for certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties, identified in Attachment A, are
approved.

The Office of 0i1 and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated June 28, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.

Entered this 12th day of July, 1983.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By: /

Theodore M, Streit, Administrator
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
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